

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA**

SATICOY BAY LLC, SERIES 34  
INNISBROOK,

Appellant,

vs.

THORNBURG MORTGAGE  
SECURITIES TRUST 2007-3;  
FRANK TIMPA; MADELAINE  
TIMPA; TIMPA TRUST; RED ROCK  
FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC;  
SPANISH TRAIL MASTER  
ASSOCIATION; REPUBLIC  
SERVICES; AND LAS VEGAS  
VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

Respondents.

Supreme Court Case No. 80111

Electronically Filed  
Jun 13 2022 01:41 p.m.  
Elizabeth A. Brown  
Clerk of Supreme Court

**APPELLANT'S PETITION FOR  
REHEARING**

Counsel for Appellant:

Roger P. Croteau, Esq.  
Nevada Bar No. 4958  
ROGER P. CROTEAU & ASSOCIATES, LTD.  
2810 W. Charleston Blvd., Ste. 67  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89102  
Tel: (702) 254-7775  
Fax: (702) 228-7719  
Email: croteaulaw@croteaulaw.com

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii

II. PETITION FOR REHEARING .....1

III. FACTUAL BACKGROUND.....2

IV. LEGAL STANDARD .....4

V. LEGAL ARGUMENT.....4

    A. INTRODUCTION.....4

    B. THE PRIORITY OF THE INTEREST ARE NOT DETERMINED AT  
    THE TIME OF THE SALE .....5

    C. THE PRIORITY OF THE INTEREST HOLDERS IMPACTS THE  
    APPLICATION OF NRS 116.31164.....8

VI. CONCLUSION.....11

VII. ATTORNEY’S CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE .....12

**I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Cases**

*Buzz Stew, LLC v. City of N. Las Vegas*, 124 Nev. 224, 181 P.3d 670 (2008).....1  
*Colchester Towne Condo. Council of Co-Owners v. Wachovia Bank, N.A.*, 266 Va.  
46, 581 S.E.2d 201 (2003).....9  
*SFR Invs. Pool 1, Ltd. Liab. Co. v. U.S. Bank, N.A.*, 130 Nev. 742, 334 P.3d 408,  
(2014).....7

**Statutes**

NRS 116.037.....6  
NRS 116.3116(2) .....7  
NRS 116.3116(5) .....6  
NRS 116.31162(1)(a).....7  
NRS 116.31164(3)(c)(4) .....7  
NRS 116.31164(8)(b)..... passim  
NRS116.3116(5) .....6  
Va. Code Ann. § 55.1-2148 .....9  
Va. Code Ann. § 55-79.84(I)(5)(c) .....9

**Rules**

Nev. R. App. P. 40(c)(2) .....4
